

IMPROVEMENTS TO CLEARMAN FIELD
TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. 19-287

BID DATE: August 11, 2020

Time 1:00 P.M.

Dakota Excavating Contractor Inc. 481 Hackensack Avenue Hackensack, NJ 07601	Rochelle Contracting Co. Inc. P.O. Box 8553 Landing, NJ 07850	Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111-4607	Grade Construction 110 Pennsylvania Avenue Paterson, NJ 07503	The LandTek Group, Inc. 235 County Line Road Amityville, NY 11701	Athletic Fields of America 150 River Road Montville, NJ 07045
--	---	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID														
1	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,221.03	\$6,221.03	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
2	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$68,550.00	\$68,550.00	\$69,991.81	\$69,991.81	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$272,807.00	\$272,807.00
3	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	2,500	\$21.80	\$54,500.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$47.80	\$119,500.00	\$41.13	\$102,825.00	\$38.00	\$95,000.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00
4	Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allowance	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Synthetic Turf	S.F.	96,000	\$4.06	\$389,760.00	\$4.40	\$422,400.00	\$4.36	\$418,560.00	\$4.25	\$408,000.00	\$4.50	\$432,000.00	\$3.70	\$355,200.00
6	Synthetic Turf Annual Maintenance	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,848.00	\$7,848.00	\$2,667.32	\$2,667.32	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	Concrete Turf Footing	L.F.	1,350	\$42.00	\$56,700.00	\$27.00	\$36,450.00	\$25.50	\$34,425.00	\$19.05	\$25,717.50	\$38.00	\$51,300.00	\$35.00	\$47,250.00
8	Finishing Stone	C.Y.	650	\$66.50	\$43,225.00	\$66.00	\$42,900.00	\$74.60	\$48,490.00	\$71.29	\$46,338.50	\$73.00	\$47,450.00	\$94.00	\$61,100.00
9	3/4" Clean Stone	C.Y.	2,500	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$52.00	\$130,000.00	\$42.90	\$107,250.00	\$47.10	\$117,750.00	\$48.00	\$120,000.00	\$70.00	\$175,000.00
10	1" x 12" Perforated Flat Pipe	L.F.	4,700	\$2.10	\$9,870.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$3.00	\$14,100.00	\$4.44	\$20,868.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$4.50	\$21,150.00
11	12" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	L.F.	700	\$28.00	\$19,600.00	\$38.00	\$26,600.00	\$36.90	\$25,830.00	\$42.18	\$29,526.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$62.00	\$43,400.00
12	Underdrain Cleanout	UNIT	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,398.47	\$5,593.88	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	Manhole, Doghouse, 4' Diameter	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,260.00	\$6,260.00	\$3,591.86	\$3,591.86	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
14	4" Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe	L.F.	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$153.40	\$9,204.00	\$49.21	\$2,952.60	\$390.00	\$23,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
15	Sanitary Cleanout	UNIT	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$541.67	\$541.67	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
16	Sanitary Sewer Service Connection	UNIT	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$13,390.15	\$13,390.15	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 6" Thick	S.Y.	1,300	\$29.00	\$37,700.00	\$29.60	\$38,480.00	\$27.70	\$36,010.00	\$27.39	\$35,607.00	\$28.00	\$36,400.00	\$64.00	\$83,200.00
18	Concrere Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	550	\$65.00	\$35,750.00	\$98.00	\$53,900.00	\$53.40	\$29,370.00	\$51.82	\$28,501.00	\$95.00	\$52,250.00	\$81.00	\$44,550.00
19	Concrete Stair Improvements	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,003.90	\$16,003.90	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
20	Concrete Repair, Type 1	S.F.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$29.34	\$1,467.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
21	Concrete Repair, Type 2	S.F.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$31.47	\$1,573.50	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
22	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 4' High	L.F.	1,050	\$24.00	\$25,200.00	\$48.00	\$50,400.00	\$37.80	\$39,690.00	\$37.34	\$39,207.00	\$33.00	\$34,650.00	\$38.00	\$39,900.00
23	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 6' High	L.F.	1000	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$54.00	\$54,000.00	\$45.30	\$45,300.00	\$44.81	\$44,810.00	\$46.00	\$46,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00
24	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 6' High(Windscreen)	L.F.	400	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$70.35	\$28,140.00	\$58.68	\$23,472.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
25	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 8' High	L.F.	400	\$43.00	\$17,200.00	\$57.00	\$22,800.00	\$61.55	\$24,620.00	\$60.81	\$24,324.00	\$79.00	\$31,600.00	\$63.00	\$25,200.00
26	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC - Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 4' High	UNIT	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$693.50	\$3,467.50	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
27	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC - Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 6' High	UNIT	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00	\$755.00	\$2,265.00	\$746.85	\$2,240.55	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
28	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 8' Wide, 6' High	UNIT	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,600.39	\$1,600.39	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 12' Wide, 4' High	UNIT	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,880.00	\$1,920.47	\$3,840.94	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
30	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 12' Wide, 6' High	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,133.85	\$2,133.85	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
31	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel,12' Wide, 8' High	UNIT	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,347.24	\$2,347.24	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	Protective Netting, 30' High	L.F.	300	\$260.00	\$78,000.00	\$240.00	\$72,000.00	\$224.48	\$67,344.00	\$320.08	\$96,024.00	\$236.00	\$70,800.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00
33	Retaining Wall, Location No 1	S.F.	150	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$59.30	\$8,895.00	\$98.50	\$14,775.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$102.00	\$15,300.00
34	Decorative Overhead Entrance Sign	UNIT	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,669.27	\$10,669.27	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00
35	Softball Backstop	UNIT	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$26,800.00	\$53,600.00	\$16,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$16,003.90	\$32,007.80	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
36	Team Bench	UNIT	12	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,525.00	\$18,300.00	\$2,096.52	\$25,158.24	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00
37	Synthetic Turf Bases and Home Plate (Set of 4)	UNIT	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,510.00	\$3,020.00	\$2,610.09	\$5,220.18	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
38	New Electric Service	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,245.00	\$18,245.00	\$20,385.28	\$20,385.28	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
39	Pre-Fabricated Restroom	L.S.	1	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$252,930.00	\$252,930.00	\$263,540.74	\$263,540.74	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
40	Sports Field Lighting	L.S.	1	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$213,910.00	\$213,910.00	\$216,092.26	\$216,092.26	\$222,000.00	\$222,000.00	\$199,000.00	\$199,000.00
41	Softball Bleacher Seating	L.S.	1	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$75,840.00	\$75,840.00	\$83,863.08	\$83,863.08	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$62,400.00	\$62,400.00
42	Soccer / Lacrosse Bleacher Seating	L.S.	1	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$141,800.00	\$141,800.00	\$146,278.29	\$146,278.29	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$126,700.00	\$126,700.00
43	New Metered Water Service	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$28,315.00	\$28,315.00	\$30,714.76	\$30,714.76	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
44	2" Polyethylene Water Pipe	L.F.	1,100	\$16.00	\$17,600.00	\$9.50	\$10,450.00	\$40.10	\$44,110.00	\$7.29	\$8,019.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$45.00	\$49,500.00
45	Ground Hydrant	UNIT	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$1,670.32	\$5,010.96	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
46	Landscaping	L.S.	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,940.00	\$11,940.00	\$16,003.90	\$16,003.90	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,837,805.00		\$2,036,790.00		\$2,044,497.00		\$2,070,333.95		\$2,194,100.00		\$2,222,617.00

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

IMPROVEMENTS TO CLEARMAN FIELD
TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. 19-287

BID DATE: August 11, 2020				Time 1:00 P.M.				Dakota Excavating Contractor Inc. 481 Hackensack Avenue Hackensack, NJ 07601		Rochelle Contracting Co. Inc. P.O. Box 8553 Landing, NJ 07850		Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111-4607		Grade Construction 110 Pennsylvania Avenue Paterson, NJ 07503		The LandTek Group, Inc. 235 County Line Road Amityville, NY 11701		Athletic Fields of America 150 River Road Montville, NJ 07045	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	ALTERNATE BID																		
47A	Sports Field Lighting (Poles and Fixtures)	L.S.	1	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$346,930.00	\$346,930.00	\$325,597.58	\$325,597.58	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$366,500.00	\$366,500.00				
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID				\$325,000.00		\$345,000.00		\$346,930.00		\$325,597.58		\$350,000.00		\$366,500.00				
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID				\$2,162,805.00		\$2,381,790.00		\$2,391,427.00		\$2,395,931.53		\$2,544,100.00		\$2,589,117.00				

IMPROVEMENTS TO CLEARMAN FIELD
TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. 19-287

BID DATE: August 11, 2020				Time 1:00 P.M.		Sport Tech Construction 410 Route 22 Brewster, NY 10509	Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc. 90 Old Camplain Road Hillsborough, NJ 08844	Picerno Giordano Construction 200 Market Street Kenilworth, NJ 07033					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID												
1	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,920.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
2	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$360,538.00	\$360,538.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00				
3	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	2,500	\$50.00	\$125,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00	\$100.00	\$250,000.00				
4	Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allowance	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
5	Synthetic Turf	S.F.	96,000	\$5.00	\$480,000.00	\$4.15	\$398,400.00	\$4.57	\$438,720.00				
6	Synthetic Turf Annual Maintenance	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00				
7	Concrete Turf Footing	L.F.	1,350	\$30.00	\$40,500.00	\$36.00	\$48,600.00	\$45.00	\$60,750.00				
8	Finishing Stone	C.Y.	650	\$50.00	\$32,500.00	\$62.00	\$40,300.00	\$54.00	\$35,100.00				
9	3/4" Clean Stone	C.Y.	2,500	\$45.00	\$112,500.00	\$42.00	\$105,000.00	\$54.00	\$135,000.00				
10	1" x 12" Perforated Flat Pipe	L.F.	4,700	\$5.00	\$23,500.00	\$1.95	\$9,165.00	\$7.00	\$32,900.00				
11	12" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	L.F.	700	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$45.00	\$31,500.00				
12	Underdrain Cleanout	UNIT	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00				
13	Manhole, Doghouse, 4' Diameter	UNIT	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
14	4" Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe	L.F.	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00				
15	Sanitary Cleanout	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00				
16	Sanitary Sewer Service Connection	UNIT	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
17	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 6" Thick	S.Y.	1,300	\$46.15	\$59,995.00	\$21.00	\$27,300.00	\$40.50	\$52,650.00				
18	Concrere Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	550	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$51.30	\$28,215.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00				
19	Concrete Stair Improvements	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00				
20	Concrete Repair, Type 1	S.F.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00				
21	Concrete Repair, Type 2	S.F.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00				
22	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 4' High	L.F.	1,050	\$45.00	\$47,250.00	\$50.00	\$52,500.00	\$41.00	\$43,050.00				
23	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 6' High	L.F.	1000	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$54.00	\$54,000.00				
24	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 6' High(Windscreen)	L.F.	400	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$62.00	\$24,800.00				
25	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 8' High	L.F.	400	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$68.00	\$27,200.00				
26	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC - Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 4' High	UNIT	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$697.00	\$3,485.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00				
27	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC - Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 6' High	UNIT	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$821.00	\$2,463.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00				
28	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 8' Wide, 6' High	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
29	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 12' Wide, 4' High	UNIT	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00				
30	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 12' Wide, 6' High	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00				
31	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel,12' Wide, 8' High	UNIT	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,148.00	\$2,148.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
32	Protective Netting, 30' High	L.F.	300	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$195.00	\$58,500.00	\$295.00	\$88,500.00				
33	Retaining Wall, Location No 1	S.F.	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00				
34	Decorative Overhead Entrance Sign	UNIT	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,222.00	\$30,222.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
35	Softball Backstop	UNIT	2	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$31,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00				
36	Team Bench	UNIT	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,444.00	\$17,328.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00				
37	Synthetic Turf Bases and Home Plate (Set of 4)	UNIT	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00				
38	New Electric Service	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$41,400.00	\$41,400.00	\$50,875.00	\$50,875.00				
39	Pre-Fabricated Restroom	L.S.	1	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$194,371.00	\$194,371.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00				
40	Sports Field Lighting	L.S.	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$204,930.00	\$204,930.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00				
41	Softball Bleacher Seating	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,401.00	\$80,401.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00				
42	Soccer / Lacrosse Bleacher Seating	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$162,770.00	\$162,770.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00				
43	New Metered Water Service	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00				
44	2" Polyethylene Water Pipe	L.F.	1,100	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$16.00	\$17,600.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00				
45	Ground Hydrant	UNIT	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00				
46	Landscaping	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,829.00	\$10,829.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$2,239,845.00		\$2,261,805.00		\$2,511,845.00				

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

IMPROVEMENTS TO CLEARMAN FIELD
TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. 19-287

BID DATE: August 11, 2020				Time 1:00 P.M.				Sport Tech Construction 410 Route 22 Brewster, NY 10509		Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc. 90 Old Camplain Road Hillsborough, NJ 08844		Picerno Giordano Construction 200 Market Street Kenilworth, NJ 07033							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE BID																			
47A	Sports Field Lighting (Poles and Fixtures)	L.S.	1	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$445,000.00										
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID					\$340,000.00		\$345,000.00		\$445,000.00										
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID					\$2,579,845.00		\$2,606,805.00		\$2,956,845.00										